English
Limburg
Test with confidence
Messen mit System
��� �� ��� �
�
		 ����
DIN EN 45001

25 to 600 l/min
(6,6 ... 158,5 US gal/min)
Special order key
Measuring medium: 9
2
A
Turbine equipped with:
Turbine equipped with MINIMESS screw coupling and
p/T-measurement coupling from alternative screw series:
Accessories
Measuring cable MK 01 (standard length 2,5 m for all measuring turbines of series RE)
Inductive transducer (single available for replacement)
HFA/HFC-liquids
brake fluids
Skydrol
Inductive probe IG 03 to 240 °C (464 °F)
f/I-converter, 0 to 20 mA
f/I-converter, 4 to 20 mA
MINIMESS 1615
MINIMESS 1215
Other viscosity on request (add requested viscosity to the complete part-no.)                    .79
H
F
G
-26.
-14.
25 to 600 l/min
(6,6 ... 158,5 US gal/min)
15 to 300 l/min
(4 ... 79,0 US gal/min)
7,5 to 75 l/min
(2 ... 20,0 US gal/min)
1 to 10 l/min
(0,26 ... 2,6 US gal/min)
Standard type RE 4
With integrated internal threads according to DIN ISO 228
Measuring turbines for other media on request
3107-00-09.00
8824-91-02.50
400 bar
(5800 psi)
173 mmISO 228-G11/
4
31V7-72-35.00
350 bar
(5000 psi)
149 mmISO 228-G1 31V7-71-35.00
129 mmISO 228-G3/
4
31V7-70-35.00
120 mmISO 228-G1/
4
31V7-01-35.00
400 bar
(5800 psi)
L
GG
With integrated connection group for solderless screw-
in pipe connection according to DIN 2353
The standard turbine is delivered with the following features:
• Works' calibration for mineral oil at 30 mm2/s (30 cSt), if no other viscosity is indicated.
• Equipped with one MINIMESS screw coupling, one p/T-measuring coupling of
 series 1620 and one inductive transducer with amplifier (part-no.: 3107-00-09.00).
    Additions to the standard type (see special order key below).
p
 max
G G
L
Technical details are subject to change without notice.

F2 P S-11- 1 V.00
Part-number
Order key for special types
2Hydraulic connection:  ORM 1 and ORM 2 in 1/4" NPT (F), ORM 7 in 1" NPT (F),  Calibration in US gal.
 Housing in stainless steel  material 1.4401 (316),  p
max
: 10 bar, only for ORM 1 and ORM 2
Only for ORM 7 (mounted on top of the flowmeter)
Standard model: with LCD-display and hall effect sensor, output signal TTL-level
De Luxe model: with LCD-display, EX-version: EEx ia IIC T6 for zone 0 and zone 10 (PTB Nr. EX-93C4033X)
and hall effect sensor, output signal TTL-level
Sealing materials:
EPDM
Teflon
1/4" BSP (F)
Type
ORM 1
ORM 2
1" BSP (F)
Type
ORM 10
ORM 40
ORM 50
1" 1/2 BSP (F)
50 mm
DIN 2633 flange*
p
max.
p
max
 5 bar
Housing material:     PPS
Rotor material:          ORM 1 und ORM 2: stainless steel 1.4401 (316), ORM 7: PPS
Sealing material:  Viton (FKM)
ORM 1 and ORM 2: equipped with a hall effect sensor, ORM 7: hall effect sensor and reed switch
Housing material:     Aluminium ALSi7Mg
Rotor material:         PPS
Sealing material:      Viton (FKM)
equipped with a hall effect sensor and reed switch
Order key for special types
Housing in stainless steel,  material 1.4401 (316)
Rotors in stainless steel, material 1.4401 (316) - not available for ORM 4
Standard model: with LCD-display and hall effect sensor, output signal TTL-level
De Luxe model: with LCD-display, EX-version: EEx ia IIC T6 for zone 0 and zone 10 (PTB Nr. EX-93C4033X)
and hall effect sensor, output signal TTL-level
Mechanical display: counting of volume (quantity)
Rotors for high temperature in PPS up to 120 °C
Rotors for viscosity  above 1000 cP
Hydraulic connection:
NPT (F) for type ORM 4 in 1/2", type ORM 10 in 1", Typ ORM 40 in 1 1/2", Calibration in US-gal.
ANSI 150 lb flange only for ORM 50*, Calibration in US gal.
sealing material:
EPDM
Teflon
* Counter flange on request
S
S
6
7
8
E
T
2
4
above  5 cP / 0,02 to 1,7
below  5 cP / 0,03 to 1,7
above  5 cP / 0,25 to  8
below  5 cP / 0,4   to  8
above  5 cP /   6  to 120
below  5 cP / 10  to 100
above  5 cP / 10  to 250
below  5 cP / 15  to 235
above  5 cP / 15  to 350
below  5 cP / 30  to 300
18 bar
ORM 7
above  5 cP /  3      to 80
below  5 cP /  8      to 70
10 bar 1"    BSP (F)
6
7
ORM   4 F4 A P-3 1-1 V.00
above  5 cP /    1 to   30
below  5 cP /    3 to   25
55 bar
1/2" BSP (F)
E
T
S
Hydraulic
connection
F6 A P-3 1-1 V.00
F7 A P-3 1-1 V.00
2
3
Measuring range
in l/min
Hydraulic
connection
Part-numberp
max. for
mechanical
   display
34 bar
11
             ORM-series and high viscosity rotor pressure drop curves
Flow rate % of Maximum Viscosity Centipose
1 10 100 1000 10.000 100.000 1.000.000
1.3
1.2